Interpretation 

In this Agreement, unless the context otherwise requires, the expression: 

(a) “Accumulated Service” means an employee’s regular hours worked 
in a classification covered by the terms and conditions of the 
Collective Agreement. 

One thousand eight hundred eighty-five (1885) hours equals one [1] 
year of accumulated service. 

(b) “Authorized Overtime” shall mean overtime authorized by the Employer 
and where the term “overtime” is used in this Agreement, it shall mean 
authorized overtime. 

(c) Casual Employee means an employee who is not the incumbent of